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Exec Session

huffb@usd231.com Brian Huff Thursday, December 5, 2024 at 8:47:38 AM Central Standard Time
To: bootheb@usd231.com Ben Boothe, marshallj@usd231.com Jody Marshall, meyerm@usd231.com Mark Meyer,
peekeh@usd231.com Heather Peeke

Heather: Be ready to discuss the trans girl in the girls locker room situation for the Exec Session for personnel on
Monday. The focus needs to be on adjustments we have made to avoid this happening in the future. | have detailed this
situation for Lana and Tom aiready. | do not foresee this being a big issue since there was a good outcome with a solid

plan to avoid a repeat.

Dr. Brian Huff
Superintendent
Administrative Offices
231 E. Madison Street
Gardner, KS | 66030
913.856.2000
usd231.com

usd231.com Heather Peeke Thursday, December 5, 2024 at 8:53:34 AM Central Standard Time

peekeh@
To: huffo@usd231.com Brian Huff
Cc: bootheb@usd231.com Ben Boothe, marshallj@usd231.com Jody Marshall, meyerm@usd231.com Mark Meyer

Got it.

Heather Peeke
Executive Director of Secondary Schools

USD2

Garcrer {agerton Schodd Dniret

Administrative Offices
231 E. Madison Street
Gardner, KS | 66030
913.856.2060
usd231.com

On Thu, Dec 5, 2024 at 8:47 AM Brian Huff <huffb@usd231.com> wrote:
Heather: Be ready to discuss the trans girl in the girls locker room situation for the Exec Session for personnel on
Monday. The focus needs to be on adjustments we have made to avoid this happening in the future. | have detailed this
situation for Lana and Tom already. | do not foresee this being a big issue since there was a good outcome with a solid

plan to avoid a repeat.
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